
Queens Senior Centers and NORC Programs
Volunteer Staffing Contact
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Arts & 
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Presenter
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Wellness 
Presenter

Office 
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Onsite 
Kitchen/ 

Meal Duties
Name

Queensbridge/Riis 10‐25 41st Avenue 11101 M, Tu, W, Th, F 8AM ‐ 2PM x x Katherine Sparks
718‐784‐7447 x133 / 
ksparks@riissettlement.org

Email

HANAC Extended Services 27‐40 Hoyt Avenue South 11102 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 5PM x Jose Batista
347‐346‐3125 /          
JBatista@hanac.org

Both

HANAC Harmony JVL Innovative Senior Center 27‐40 Hoyt Avenue South 11102 M, Tu, W, Th, F 8AM ‐ 2PM x x Allison Simmons
718‐396‐5004 or 5003 / 
asimmons@hanac.org

Email

Sunnyside Community Services 43‐31 39th Street 11104 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 4PM x x Czarinna Andres
718‐784‐6173 /          
candres@scsny.org

Email

Dellamonica Steinway Senior Center 23‐56 Broadway 11106 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 4PM x x Kimberly Gordon
718‐626‐1500 / 
kimberly.gordon@ccbq.org

Both

Selfhelp Queensview/ North Queensview NORC 33‐34 Crescent Street 11106 M, Tu, W, Th, F 10AM ‐ 3:30PM x Patrice Dowd
718‐278‐4148 /       
pdowd@selfhelp.net

Email

CPC Queens Nan Shan Senior Center 133‐14 41st Avenue 11355 M, Tu, W, Th, F 8:30AM ‐ 3:30PM x Michael Wang
718‐358‐3030 / 
mwang2528@gmail.com

Email

Selfhelp Queens North Case Management Program 45‐25 Kissena Boulevard 11355 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 8PM Christella Tuldanes
718‐321‐8194 / 
ctuldanes@selfhelp.net

Email

Selfhelp Clearview Senior Center 208‐11 26th Avenue 11360 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 4PM x x Erin Brennan
718‐559‐4353 /   
ebrennan@selfhelp.net

Email

Samuel Field Y 5820 Little Neck Parkway 11362 M, Tu, W, Th, F 10AM ‐ 2:30PM x x x Samuel  Schacter
718‐225‐6750 /           
sschacter@sfy.org

Email

Catholic Charities Bayside Senior Center 221‐15 Horace Harding Expressway 11364 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 12:30PM x x Pang Chu
718‐225‐1144 /         
pang.chu@ccbq.org

Email

Florence E. Smith Senior Services 102‐19 34th Avenue 11368
M, Tu, W, Th, F, 
Sa

9:30AM ‐ 1PM x x Deborah  Barnes
718‐899‐0553 /        
fesscenter@aol.com

Both

Elmcor Senior Center 98‐19 Astoria Boulevard  11369 M, Tu, W, Th, F 10AM ‐ 3PM x x Danielle Gabbin
718‐457‐9757 /
d.gabbin‐burton@elmcor.org

Email

Elmhurst Senior Center 75‐01 Broadway 11373 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 2PM x Claudia Cordova
718‐478‐7171 /       
CCordova@iprhe.org

Both

Italian/Newtown Senior Center, Inc. 83‐20 Queens Boulevard 11373 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 3PM x x Maria Cuoco
718‐335‐7272 /      
Mcuoco@nyc.rr.com

Both

QCH‐Forest Hills Neighborhood Center 108‐25 62nd Drive 11375
M, Tu, W, Th, F, 
Sa, Su

9AM ‐ 5PM x x Toolarie Iqbal
718‐699‐1010 x275 / 
tiqbal@qchnyc.org

Email

Young Israel of Forest Hills Senior League 68‐07 Burns Street 11375 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 3:30PM x Hindy Chanales
718‐520‐2305 / 
fhseniorleague@gmail.com

Email

Selfhelp Big Six NORC Program 55‐55 47th Avenue 11377 M, Tu, W, Th, F 11AM ‐ 3:30PM x x Brooke Samuelson
718‐565‐6569 / 
bsamuelson@selfhelp.net

Email

Woodside Senior Center 50‐27 Newton Road 11377 M, Tu, W, Th, F 8:30AM ‐ 2PM x x Grace Fraracci
718‐932‐6916 / 
grace.fraracci@samaritanvillage.org

Both

Selfhelp Maspeth Senior Center 69‐61 Grand Avenue 11378 M, Tu, W, Th, F 8:30AM ‐ 4PM x Maria Dixon
718‐429‐3636 /       
mdixon@selfhelp.net

Email

Peter Cardella Senior Center 68‐51 Fresh Pond Road 11385 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 3PM Josephine Spatola
718‐497‐2908 / 
Josephine_pcsc@hotmail.com

Phone

Alpha Phi Alpha Senior Citizens Center 220‐01 Linden Blvd 11411 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 5PM x x Shannon Battle
718‐528‐8238 / 
Prg.Coordinator@zzlalphas.org

Email

Kew Gardens Community Center 80‐02 Kew Gardens Road 11415 M, Tu, W, Th, F 10AM ‐ 3PM x x Rachel Epstein
718‐268‐5960 /       
repstein@qchnyc.org

Both
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SNAP Senior Center 133‐33 Brookville Boulevard LL5 11422 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 3PM x x x Sandra  Smalls‐Jones
718‐525‐8899 / 
sjones@snapqueens.org

Both

International Neighborhood Senior Center 90‐21 170th Street 11432 M, Tu, W, Th, F 10AM ‐ 11:30AM x x Deborah Bowers
718‐657‐0799 /        
dbowers@jspoa.org

Both

Theodora G. Jackson Adult Center 92‐47 165th Street 11433 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 3PM x x x Cynthia Ellington
718‐657‐6618 /       
cellington@jspoa.org

Email

Rochdale Village Senior Center 169‐65 137th Avenue 11434 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 5PM x x Sheree Shivers
718‐525‐2800 / 
sshivers@rvsocialservices.org

Both

Brooks Senior Center 143‐22 109th Avenue 11435 M, Tu, W, Th, F 10:30AM ‐ 3PM x Ruth Matthew
718‐291‐3935 / 
brooksmemorial@aol.com

Both

Catholic Charities Seaside Senior Center 320 Beach 94th Street 11693 M, Tu, W, Th, F 8AM ‐ 3PM x x x x Nadine Aspilaire
347‐926‐4119 / 
Nadine.aspilaiire@ccbq.org

Email

JASA Rockaway Park 106‐20 Shore Front Parkway 11694 Tu, W, Th, F x Fay Schwimmer
718‐634‐3044 /     
fschwimmer@jasa.org

Both

Deepdale CARES NORC 57‐17 Marathon Parkway 11362 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 4PM x Laura Greenblatt
718‐225‐3929 /           
lgreenblatt@sfy.org

Email

Catholic Charities Howard Beach Senior Center 155‐55 Crossbay Boulevard 11414 M, Tu, W, Th, F 9AM ‐ 3PM x Judy  Ascherman
718‐738‐8100 / 
judy.ascherman@ccbq.org

Phone

YIWB Senior League 2716 Healy Avenue 11691 M, Tu, W, Th, F x x x Alice Kwitkin
718‐327‐0297 / 
alicekwitkin@gmail.com

Email

The Volunteer Support Needed section lists the most common services senior centers and NORC programs report to the NYC Department for the Aging as what they need volunteers to provide. This is not an exhaustive list of services needed and you are encouraged to offer your services in other 
ways if desired. Services needed are at the discretion of the program.

• Art and Culture Presenter (lead one or more classes in art, dance, music, poetry, painting, gardening, etc.)
• Education/Recreation Presenter (lead one or more classes in activities such as chess, bingo, ESL, book club, sing-a-long, etc.)
• Health and Wellness Presenter (lead one or more classes in health education topics: physical, mental, emotional, social, spiritual, etc.)
• Onsite Kitchen/Meal Duties (assist with serving food, food preparation, collecting lunch tickets, dining room assistance, etc.)
• Office Assistance (assist with filing, answering phones, making copies, etc.)

Please note that volunteers for Art & Culture, Education/Recreation and Health and Wellness presenters must be skilled and/or certified, and prepared to provide service in the chosen area. The program(s) will not train any volunteer seeking to serve as a presenter in these areas.


